No. 53-1/2022/MK-Trg Government of India Department of Telecommunications 201, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, JLN Marg, New Delhi-110002 (Capacity Building and Training Division)

Dated: 22-12-20

Office Memorandum

Subject: Onboarding on iGOT Karmayogi digital platform and enrollment for the courses on iGOT platform-reg.

Reference is invited to CB&T Division's earlier OM of even number dated 21st Sept 2022 and reminder dated 05.12.2022, 20.01.2023 on the aforesaid subject wherein all employees of DoT were requested to onboard on **iGOT Karmayogi**, a comprehensive online platform developed as an integral part of the Digital India stack for capacity building of all government employees.

2. iGOT Karmayogi platform presently hosts more than 800 courses under various broad themes such as Public administration, E-Governance, Public procurement process, GeM, Information & Communication Technology, Economics, Digital Governance, Law, Management and Emerging technologies, etc.

3. In this regard it is once again requested that the government employees of the department who are yet to register on iGOT Karmayogi Platform shall register themselves with their <u>NAME-BASED</u> "@gov.in or @nic.in" mail IDs on iGOT karmayogi platform directly through the URL: https://igotkarmayogi.gov.in.

4. Further, the employees of the department are hereby encouraged to enroll and take up at least 3 courses in Q3 of 2023-24, available on the iGOT karmayogi platform to augment their competencies. The courses so selected by officers shall preferably be related to bridging their competency gaps.

5. All the Head of Divisions/Units/Wings of DoT are requested to kindly ensure the onboarding of all their officers/staff on iGOT platform by 31.12.2023. The onboarding status of all the employees shall be submitted to this office as per the proforma attached by 05.01.2024, if not shared yet.

(Rajeev Sharma) Director (CB&T), DoT HQ Tel. 23210148

Encl: As above.

To,

1. DG (Telecom), DoT Hq, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.

- 2. CGCA, DoT, NICF Campus, Ghitorni.
- 3. Wireless Advisor, DoT Hq, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Administrator (USOF).
- 5. CVO, DoT Hq.
- 6. DG (NTIPRIT), Ghaziabad.
- 7. DG NICF, Ghitorni.
- 8. Head of WMTDC.
- 9. Sr. DDG (NCCS).
- 10. Sr. DDG TEC/ Sr. DDG (SU), DoT Hq.
- 11. All DDGs/ JS (T)/ JS (A) / JWAs of DoT Hq.

Copy to (for information):

- 1. PSO to Secretary (T), DoT HQ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Member (S)/ Member(T)/ Member (F), DCC, DoT HQ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Sr. PPS to AS (T), DoT HQ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.

<u>Annexure-I</u>

Proforma for submission of iGOT onboarding status

A. Summary of employees.

S.	Name	of	Total	n	10.	of	No. of	No.	of	Remarks
No.	Unit/Division		-				employees employees			
			employees				onboarded	-	to	
			workin	g	in	the	on iGOT	register	on	
			divisio	n/u	nit/of	ffice		iGOT		

B. List of officers onboarded on iGOT

S. No.	Designation	courses completed on iGOT	courses enrolled	

C. List of officers who are yet to register on iGOT

53-1/2022/MK-Trg

l/3146997/2023

S. No.	Name of employee	Designation	Remarks